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Livestock Weighted Average Report for 7/12/2021 - Final

AUCTION

This Week Last Reported Last Year
6/28/2021
Total Receipts: 624 432 545
Feeder Cattle: 500(80.1%) 325(75.2%) 473(86.8%)
Slaughter Cattle: 123(19.7%) 104(24.1%) 64(11.7%)
Replacement Cattle: 1(0.2%) 3(0.7%) 8(1.5%)

No market comparisons with last Monday due to Holiday; however very good demand for all classes today. Supply included: 80% Feeder
Cattle (20% Steers, 57% Heifers, 23% Bulls); 20% Slaughter Cattle (86% Cows, 14% Bulls); 0% Replacement Cattle (100% Stock Cows). Feeder
cattle supply over 600 Ibs was 67%.

Groups of 20 head or more:
Heifers

52 head 719 Ibs 130.00 Blk-Mixed Value Added
61 head 868 Ibs 128.50 Blk-Mixed Open

FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
5 267-285 278 191.00-195.00 193.46  Value Added
2 305 305 184.00 184.00  Value Added
4 375-380 378 178.00-190.00 184.04  Value Added
1 400 400 158.00 158.00
4 400-440 420 165.00-181.00 17151  Value Added
2 460-485 473 154.00-159.00 156.57
6 455-475 462 160.00-170.00 166.85  Value Added
4 510-520 515 152.00-161.00 156.46
11 507-542 525 165.00-175.50 172.09  Value Added
1 575 575 155.00 155.00
2 582 582 167.00 167.00  Value Added
10 600-630 611 144.00-149.00 147.69
12 605-638 630 151.00-166.00 159.96  Value Added
2 675-680 678 146.00-149.00 147.49
3 650-660 657 150.00-154.00 152.00  Value Added
9 704 704 145.00 145.00  Value Added
4 750-785 776 142.00-145.00 144.28  Value Added
1 865 865 130.00 130.00
4 940-942 941 124.00-127.00 126.00
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HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
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HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range
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HEIFERS - Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range

1
1

215
283
310-317
355-390
375
410
416-435
450-485
520-535
525-545
590-595
550-580
605-646
657
655-690
705
710-733
750-783
760
868
950

540
615-625
655
805-827
905

690
990

Avg Wt

215
283
315
373
375
410
419
463
528
531
594
568
625
657
673
705
721
775
760
868
950

Avg Wt

540
620
655
816
905

Avg Wt

690
990

Price Range
160.00

167.50
156.00-161.00
143.00-144.00

145.00
132.00-138.00
143.50-146.00
135.00-146.00
134.00-135.00
141.00-155.00
135.00-136.00
143.00-150.00
136.00-140.25

128.00
130.00-133.00

113.00
130.00-134.50
114.00-116.00

128.00

128.50

105.00

Price Range
125.00

121.00-125.00
128.00

92.00-101.00
87.00

Price Range
128.00

90.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head

1
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240
292
285

Avg Wt

240
292
285

Price Range
160.00

167.00
192.50

Avg Price
160.00

167.50
159.36
143.52
145.00
135.00
145.22
141.44
134.51
148.30
135.80
147.54
138.79
128.00
132.16
113.00
131.04
114.48
128.00
128.50
105.00

Avg Price
125.00

122.67
128.00
96.44
87.00

Avg Price
128.00

90.00

Avg Price
160.00

167.00
192.50

Fancy

Value Added
Value Added
Value Added

Value Added
Value Added

Value Added

Value Added
Value Added

Value Added

Value Added

Value Added

Guaranteed Open

Value Added
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6 318-340 324 162.50-165.00

3 311 311 174.00

2 360-390 375 155.00-167.00

1 390 390 173.00

2 435-445 440 146.00-156.00

1 465 465 149.00

5 500-545 520 147.00-155.00

3 560-595 580 148.00-152.00

1 615 615 130.00

2 610-630 620 146.00-147.00

7 600-643 621 139.00-144.00

3 665-675 670 131.00-139.00

16 653-683 662 142.50-148.50

5 700-745 722 121.00-129.00

3 788 788 122.00

11 805-825 808 115.00-124.00

3 855-877 870 115.00-119.00
920-935 931 94.00-108.00

3 980-987 985 91.00-107.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 480 480 131.00
2 505-540 523 140.00-142.00
3 550 550 131.00-145.00
5 671-695 681 123.00-126.00
2 762 762 100.00
1 950 950 95.00
SLAUGHTER CATTLE

COWS - Breaker 75-80% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
13 1145-1790 1433 67.00-75.00
12 1390-1840 1607 76.00-83.00
1 1880 1880 65.00

COWS - Boner 80-85% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
13 1050-1465 1212 68.00-75.00
26 1105-1575 1305 75.00-83.00
2 1055-1070 1063 65.00-66.00

163.42
174.00
161.24
173.00
150.94
149.00
150.06
149.69
130.00
146.49
141.75
135.33
146.57
124.75
122.00
119.95
117.69
102.68
101.69

Avg Price
131.00

140.97
137.33
124.77
100.00
95.00

Avg Price

Value Added

Value Added

Fancy
Value Added

Value Added

Dressing

72.50
79.07
65.00

Avg Price

Average
High
Low

Dressing

72.75
78.12
65.50

Average
High
Low
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COWS - Lean 85-90% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing
7 865-1255 1065 65.00-68.00 67.21 Average
11 885-1385 1069 69.00-75.00 72.57 High
4 910-1175 1065 53.00-63.00 58.31 Low

BULLS - 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing
1 1545 1545 95.00 95.00 Average
12 1225-2205 1671 103.00-115.00 110.08 High
1 1195 1195 80.00 80.00 Low
REPLACEMENT CATTLE

STOCK COWS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-8 0 1 995 995 94.00 94.00
Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.
There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in
the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.

Explanatory Notes:

Stage (Cattle) - Represents pregnancy stage (O = open; Tl = 1st Trimester,1 to 3 months; T1-2 = 1st/2nd trimester, 1 to
6 months; T2 = 2nd Trimester,4 to 6 months; T2-3 = 2nd/3rd Trimester,4 to 9 months; T3 = 3rd Trimester,7 to 9
months; T1-3 = all trimesters, 1 to 9 months; E = Exposed; B = Bred)

Age - Numerical representation of age in years.
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